
Tender Estimated value of tender (Euros)
Simplified call for tender 
with at least 3 tenderers 

(negociated)

Simplified call for  tender 
with at least 5 tenderers 

(restricted)

Call for tender with 
publication of 

announcement (open)
Status of the process

   # I. Administrative Section 

1

 External translation/revision service into and from Arabic, from 
and into English and French  14 000 € (total of 4 years) Estimated launch in the first 

quarter of 2023 
ENDED

2
  Contracting a company for electronic signature 15.000€  (total of 4 years) X SUSPENDED

3
 Document Management System 40.000€  (total of 4 years) X SUSPENDED

4
  Contracting a medical insurance 450.000 - 500.000€  

(total of 4 years)
Estimated launch in the 
second quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

5
Contract a company to manage the waste bins 9.000€  (total of 4 years) Estimated launch in the last 

quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

6
Stationery supplies 55.000€  (total of 4 years) Estimated launch in the last 

quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

7
Financial Audit 80.000€ (total of 3 years) Estimated launch in the 

second quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

8
Contracting a company to maintain the heating/cooling system 30.0000€  (total of 4 years) Estimated launch in the 

second quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

9
Contracting a company for the cloud migration consultancy service 15.000€ (one-off payment) Estimated launch in the 

second quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

12
Contracting a company for postal and parcel deliveries 20.000€ (total of 4 years) Estimated launch in the 

second quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

   
II. Operational Section 

11

Contracting of a company for the organisation of the quality awards ceremony of the 
International Olive Council "Mario Solinas" 152.000€ (total for 4 years) Estimated launch in the first 

quarter of 2023 
Deadline for applications: 

15 March 2023

13
Contracting of an external company to carry out the study of consumer behavior. 50.000€ (for 1 year) Estimated launch in the first 

quarter of 2023 
Deadline for applications: 

31 March 2023

14

Design, production, and edition in digital format of the official magazine of the 
International Olive Council, OLIVAE Less than 28.000€ (for 4 years) Estimated launch in the first 

quarter of 2023 TO BE LAUNCHED 

13

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT 2023 - Rev. 1.5 MARCH 2023


	General

